

November 1, 2023

Scrip Code- 534597 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 RTNINDIA National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI-400 051

Sub: Press Release - RattanIndia Enterprises Ltd.'s Company Receives DGCA's Certification for its Drone

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the press release from the Company for your information and records.

This information will also be hosted on Company's website, at www.rattanindia.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

Rajesh Arora Company Secretary

Encl: as above

CIN: L74110DL2010PLC210263







RattanIndia Enterprises Ltd.'s Company Receives DGCA's Certification for its Drone

Company receives DGCA's Type Certification for its Drone "DOPO".

New Delhi, November 1st, **2023:** RattanIndia Enterprises Ltd. (REL), announced today that its company Throttle Aerospace Systems (TAS) received Type-Certification for its drone product, DOPO, from the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA).

DOPO is a multipurpose drone, and with this Type-Certification, it can be deployed across multiple industries like Survey, Mapping, Inspection along with Agriculture, Surveillance & Disaster management. DOPO is a 'Small' class drone weighing less than 5 kilograms, with a flying time of 49 minutes. It can travel at ariel speeds of 32.4 Kms / hr and operates up to a maximum temperature of 50°C. DOPO can map 1.5 Sq kms in a single flight and can operate at low, medium, and high altitudes and supports multiple payloads.

TAS was India's first company to receive provisional drone license from DGCA, Qualified for Government of India's Production-Linked Incentive (PLI) scheme and is licensed to make drones for the Defence industry. The company designs, develops and manufactures drones in India as part of the 'Atmanirbhar Bharat' initiate. The parent company NeoSky also has a DGCA license for a Drone Remote Pilot Training Organization (RPTO), one of the handful of companies/ groups to have a complete portfolio of manufacturing & training in the drones sector. The company has marquee clients from Defence, Government, Enterprise & Institutions, across India.

Commenting on the occasion, Mrs. Anjali Rattan, Business Chairperson of RattanIndia Enterprises Limited said,

"We are thrilled to receive the prestigious DGCA's certification & approval for the quality and performance of our drone, DOPO. This certification is a testament of our unwavering dedication towards ensuring the highest standard of safety, reliability & performance of our products & services. This reflects our company's commitment to meet & exceed regulatory standards while delivering cutting-edge solutions to our customers through our Make-in-India products."

About Company:

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited is a public-listed company and serves as the growth engine of the RattanIndia Group dedicated to pioneering new-age businesses. With a focus on cutting-edge technologies, RattanIndia Enterprises is driving the transformation of various industries, including Electric Mobility (Revolt Motors), E-commerce (Cocoblu Retail), Fashion brands







(Neo Brands), Fintech (WeFin), and Drones (Neosky), with the goal of positively impacting the lives of millions of Indians.

For more details: www.rattanindia.com

Throttle Aerospace Systems(TAS)- a subsidiary of NeoSky India Ltd. is one of India's fastest growing drone hardware & software maker based out of Bangalore, India. TAS is one of the market leaders in India in enterprise, defence, and delivery drones. Throttle Aerospace Systems (TAS) is India's first DGCA approved drone maker for civil drones and is licensed to manufacture military grade drones from Ministry of Defence. TAS has qualified for Government of India's PLI (Production Linked Incentive) scheme. TAS's parent company 'NeoSky' has DGCA Drone RPTO (Remote Pilot Training Organisation) license.

For more details: https://throttle.aero/

For media enquiries, please contact: RattanIndia Enterprises Ltd.

Manas Kumar

Mobile: 9870404663

Email: pr@rattanindia.com